
Official Judging Schedule

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

* NUNNS CREEK PARK *

August 4, 5 & 6, 2012

Juvenile Sweepstakes 6 – Junior Males 2 – Senior Males

Sunday, August 5 @ noon 5 – Junior Females 4 – Senior Females
Judge: Wendy Poole 4 - Yearling Males 2 - Yearling Females

Total 23

Junior Handling
Sunday August 5, 2012 Judging will be held Sunday at noon.
Judge: TBA

This judging schedule is based on judging 20-25 dogs per hour.
Group judging will immediately follow breed judging.

JM Show Services
Box 825

Grande Prairie, AB T8V 3R5
Telephone: 780-532-9969 Fax 1-877-993-6879

www.jmshowservices.com

Featuring:

Best Brace in Show – Saturday only
Fun Match – Saturday evening

Rally-Obedience Match – Saturday evening

Pug Booster – Sunday
Border Terrier Booster – Sunday
Juvenile Sweepstakes – Sunday

Junior Handling – Sunday

A variety of supported entries

Golf Tournament – Great Prizes!!!
Our Famous Raffle—lots of different items each day!!!

“Dog Olympics”
Saturday @6:30 pm A fun event for children 16 and under and

their dogs. Entry is free.



FUN MATCH

SATURDAY EVENING

6:00 p.m. Registration
6:30 p.m. Start

Cost: $5.00 per entry

CONTACT:
Lynda Ostashek (250) 923-4243 or

(250) 203-0712 or
pannache@shaw.ca

RALLY OBEDIENCE MATCH

SATURDAY EVENING

6:00 p.m. Registration
6:30 p.m. Start

Cost: $5.00 per entry

CONTACT:
Arlene Bishop (250) 338-6313 or

arbishop@telus.net



CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS SOCIETY

August 4 & 5, 2012

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course

allowed between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru.

Ring # 3 Ring # 3

SATURDAY TRIAL #1
– Judge C. Toms

SATURDAY TRIAL #2
– Judge D. Denis

9:00 AM 10 minute walk through 1:00 PM 10 minute walk through

Excellent B – 2
814, 815

Excellent B – 3
813, 814, 815

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advance B – 1
812

Advance B – 1
812

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Novice A – 4
800, 802, 803, 805

Novice A – 5
800, 802, 803, 804, 805

Novice B – 4
806,807, 808, 011

Novice B – 5
806, 807, 808, 809, 811

LUNCH

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 11 Dogs Trial 2 = 14 Dogs

Ring # 3 Ring # 3

SUNDAY TRIAL #3
– Judge L. Perron

SUNDAY TRIAL #4
– Judge L. Perron

9:00 AM 10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through

Excellent B – 1
814

Excellent B – 2
813, 814

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advance B – 1
812

Advance B – 1
812

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Novice A – 5
800, 801, 802, 803, 805

Novice A – 6
800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805

Novice B – 5
806, 807, 809, 810, 811

Novice B – 5
806, 807, 808, 809, 811

Lunch at Judges discretion

Total Entry - Trial 3 = 12 Dogs Trial 4 = 14 Dogs



Saturday, August 4, 2012

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: R. Paquette Judge: D. Denis

9:30 AM 04 - Terrier M F MS FS 9:30 AM 01 - Sporting M F MS FS

4 Airedale Terrier 0 3 1 0 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1 2 0 0

2 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 2 2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 1 0

1 Bedlington Terrier 1 0 0 0 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1 0 0 0

3 Border Terrier 1 2 0 0 5 Retriever (Golden) 1 3 1 0

1 Cairn Terrier 1 0 0 0 5 Retriever (NSDT) 1 3 1 0

1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 0 0 4 Setter (Gordon) 2 1 1 0

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1 3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 2 0 1

1 Lakeland Terrier 0 1 0 0 1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 0 1 0

1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 0 0

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 2 1 0 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 1 0

2 Scottish Terrier 0 0 1 1 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 3 0 0

3 Skye Terrier 3 0 0 0 3 Weimaraner 1 0 1 1

1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 32 Total Group

5 West Highland White Terrier 1 3 1 0

29 Total Group Judge: B. Derry

11AM 06 - Non-Sporting M F MS FS

03 - Working M F MS FS 1 Bichon Frise 0 0 1 0

1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 8 Boston Terrier 2 4 2 0

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 1 Bulldog 0 1 0 0

2 Boxer 1 1 0 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 0 1

7 Bullmastiff 3 3 1 0 1 Dalmatian 0 0 0 1

5 Doberman Pinscher 2 2 1 0 3 French Bulldog 1 2 0 0

2 Newfoundland 2 0 0 0 2 Keeshond 0 0 2 0

10 Rottweiler 4 5 1 0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 0 0

6 Samoyed 3 1 1 1 2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 0 1

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 1 0 20 Total Group

3 Siberian Husky 1 0 0 2

38 Total Group Judge: B. Derry

1:30PM 05 - Toy M F MS FS

Judge: R. Paquette 5 Pug 0 4 1 0

1:30 PM 02 - Hound M F MS FS 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0

2 Afghan Hound 0 0 2 0 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 0 1

1 Basenji 0 0 1 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 3 1 0

1 Borzoi 0 1 0 0 11 Havanese 4 4 2 1

1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0 2 Italian Greyhound 0 1 1 0 1BR

1 Irish Wolfhound 0 0 1 0 2 Miniature Pinscher 2 0 0 0

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 1 0 1 Papillon 0 0 1 0

2 Shikoku 1 1 0 0 9 Pomeranian 4 4 1 0

1 Whippet 0 0 0 1 7 Poodle (Toy) 3 4 0 0

13 Total Group 3 Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 0 2 0 0

07 - Herding M F MS FS 50 Total Group

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0

2 Australian Shepherd 1 1 0 0 208 Total Event

1 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 0 Best Brace in Show - R. Paquette

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 0 Best in Show - R. Paquette

2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 Best Puppy in Show - R. Paquette

3 Norwegian Buhund 0 2 0 1 1BR

1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0

13 Shetland Sheepdog 5 7 1 0 Rally Sanction Match - Saturday Evening

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 2 1 0 Conformation Fun Match - Saturday Evening

27 Total Group

LUNCH

LUNCH



Sunday, August 5, 2012

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: W. Paquette Judge: R. Paquette

9AM 05 - Toy M F MS FS Exh 9AM 06 - Non-Sporting M F MS FS Exh

2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0 0 1 Bichon Frise 0 0 1 0 0

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 0 1 1 0 8 Boston Terrier 2 4 2 0 0

4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 3 1 0 0 1 Bulldog 0 1 0 0 0

11 Havanese 4 4 2 1 0 1 Dalmatian 0 0 0 1 0

2 Italian Greyhound 0 1 1 0 0 3 French Bulldog 1 2 0 0 0

2 Miniature Pinscher 2 0 0 0 0 2 Keeshond 0 0 2 0 0

1 Papillon 0 0 1 0 0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 0 0 0

9 Pomeranian 4 4 1 0 0 3 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 0 1 0

7 Poodle (Toy) 3 4 0 0 0 20 Total Group

**5 Pug 0 4 1 0 0

3 Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0 0 Judge: J. Purkhiser

3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 3 0 0 0 10:15AM 01 - Sporting M F MS FS Exh

51 Total Group 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1 2 0 0 0

2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 1 0 0

02 - Hound M F MS FS Exh 6 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 3 2 1 0 0

1 Basenji 0 0 1 0 0 *10 Retriever (Golden) 2 7 1 0 0

1 Basset Hound 0 1 0 0 0 6 Retriever (NSDT) 1 4 1 0 0

1 Borzoi 0 1 0 0 0 *4 Setter (Gordon) 2 1 1 0 0

1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0 1 5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 3 1 1 0

1 Irish Wolfhound 0 0 1 0 0 1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 0 1 0 0

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 1 0 0 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1 0 0 0 0

2 Shikoku 1 1 0 0 0 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 3 0 0 0

1 Whippet 0 0 0 1 0 3 Weimaraner 1 0 1 1 0

12 Total Group 44 Total Group

Judge: W. Paquette Judge: J. Purkhiser

1:30 PM 03 - Working M F MS FS Exh 1:30 PM 04 - Terrier M F MS FS Exh

1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 0 4 Airedale Terrier 0 3 1 0 0

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 2 0

2 Boxer 1 1 0 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

7 Bullmastiff 3 3 1 0 0 **3 Border Terrier 1 2 0 0 0

5 Doberman Pinscher 2 2 1 0 0 1 Cairn Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

2 Newfoundland 2 0 0 0 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 0

10 Rottweiler 4 5 1 0 0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

7 Samoyed 3 2 1 1 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 1 0 0 1

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

3 Siberian Husky 1 0 0 2 0 6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 4 1 0 0

39 Total Group 2 Scottish Terrier 0 0 1 1 0

3 Skye Terrier 3 0 0 0 0

223 Total Event 1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

4 West Highland White Terrier 1 3 0 0 0

Best in Show - J. Purkhiser 31 Total Group
Best Puppy in Show - J. Purkhiser

07 - Herding M F MS FS Exh

** Denotes Booster 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0 0

* Denotes Supported Entry 3 Australian Shepherd 2 1 0 0 0

1 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 0 0

Juvenile Sweepstakes held during lunch hour 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 0 0

Junior Handling held during lunch hour 2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0

3 Norwegian Buhund 0 2 0 1 0

1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0

12 Shetland Sheepdog 4 7 1 0 0

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 2 0 0 0

26 Total Group

LUNCH LUNCH



Monday, August 6, 2012

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: W. Paquette Judge: R. Paquette

9AM 07 - Herding M F MS FS 9AM 05 - Toy M F MS FS

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0

6 Australian Shepherd 3 3 0 0 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 0 1 1

1 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 3 1 0

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 0 11 Havanese 4 4 2 1

2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 2 Italian Greyhound 0 1 1 0

3 Norwegian Buhund 0 2 0 1 2 Miniature Pinscher 2 0 0 0

1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 1 Papillon 0 0 1 0

13 Shetland Sheepdog 5 7 1 0 9 Pomeranian 4 4 1 0

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 2 1 0 7 Poodle (Toy) 3 4 0 0

31 Total Group 5 Pug 0 4 1 0

3 Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0

01 - Sporting M F MS FS 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0 2 0 0

3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1 2 0 0 50 Total Group

2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 1 0

5 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 2 1 0 11AM Judge: J. Purkhiser

9 Retriever (Golden) 2 6 1 0 02 - Hound M F MS FS

1 Retriever (Labrador) 0 1 0 0 2 Afghan Hound 0 0 2 0

4 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 2 1 0 1 Basenji 0 0 1 0

4 Setter (Gordon) 2 1 1 0 1 Basset Hound 0 1 0 0

4 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 3 0 1 1 Borzoi 0 1 0 0

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 1 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0

3 Weimaraner 1 0 1 1 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 1 0

36 Total Group 2 Shikoku 1 1 0 0

1 Whippet 0 0 0 1

Judge: W. Paquette 13 Total Group

1:30PM 06 - Non-Sporting M F MS FS

1 Bichon Frise 0 0 1 0 Judge: J. Purkhiser

8 Boston Terrier 2 4 2 0 1:30PM 03 - Working M F MS FS

1 Bulldog 0 1 0 0 1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0
1 Dalmatian 0 0 0 1 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0

3 French Bulldog 1 2 0 0 2 Boxer 1 1 0 0

2 Keeshond 0 0 2 0 7 Bullmastiff 3 3 1 0

1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 0 0 5 Doberman Pinscher 2 2 1 0

3 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 0 1 2 Newfoundland 2 0 0 0

20 Total Group 1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 1 0 0

9 Rottweiler 3 5 1 0

04 - Terrier M F MS FS 7 Samoyed 3 2 1 1

4 Airedale Terrier 0 3 1 0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 1 0

2 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 2 3 Siberian Husky 1 0 0 2

1 Bedlington Terrier 1 0 0 0 38 Total Group

3 Border Terrier 1 2 0 0

1 Cairn Terrier 1 0 0 0 214 Total Event

1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1 Best in Show - W. Paquette

1 Lakeland Terrier 0 1 0 0 Best Puppy in Show - W. Paquette

1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 2 1 0

2 Scottish Terrier 0 0 1 1

3 Skye Terrier 3 0 0 0

1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0

1 West Highland White Terrier 0 0 1 0

25 Total Group

LUNCH

LUNCH


